1969 Assembly Bill 310

Date published: October 30, 1969

CHAPTER 168, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 176.31 (2) of the statutes, relating to possession of intoxicating liquor by a minor and providing for a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

176.31 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

CHAPTER 168 514

176.31 (2) Any person under the age of 21 who procures, seeks to procure, knowingly possesses or who consumes in public any intoxicating liquor may be fined not more than \$100 or imprisoned not to exceed 10 days, or both. The court shall also restrict or suspend the motor vehicle operating privilege as provided in s. 343.30 (6).

Approved October 24, 1969.